west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

BREI0 Yoe- 0452 Friday, April 14, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for |
47-073-00202-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. rti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: HAMMET HEIRS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-00202-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 4/14/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/14/2023



4707300202
PERMIT CONDITIONS -

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action. -
CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

04/14/2023



WW-48 10247 07300:202

Rev. 2/01 2)0Operator's
Well No.HAMMET, HEIRS 1
3)API Well No. 47-0m —~ a0202
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: ©0il X / Gas X / Liquid injecticn / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1094.64' watershed Bull Creek
pistrict Jefferson countyPleasants  guadrangieSchultz
6) Well Operator Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WVDEP 7) Designated Agent H Jason Harmon
Address 601 57th Street Address 601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
name ISaiah M. Richards Name Unlimited Energy Services, LLC
address 114 Turkey Lick Road Address 264 Industrial Park Road
West Union, WV 26456 Jane Lew, WV 26378
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Check pressures on all casing with a gauge. Blow down the well into a grounded tank with a secure line.
Begin plugging and abandonment operations. Load 6 5/8” casing with fresh water.

RIH Wireline. Run CBL on 6 5/8" casing from 860’-surface. Determine free point on 6 5/8” casing.
TIH w/ tubing to 840’, set 100’ Class A cement plug from 860’ to 760’ (gas shown at 837’, elevation at 1094 .64').
Cut 6 5/8" CSG at free point TOOH w/ CSG. TIH w/ tubing to 760’.

Set Class A cement plug from 760’-660’ gel hole 660’ to 560'. TOOH w/ tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.

TIH w/ tubing 560°, set 560’ Class A cement plug 560’ to 0’ (fresh water at 140’).

Top off well to surface with solid cement as needed. Erect monument with API #, date plugged, and company name. ﬁ@&ﬁ'?&éﬁf na'ld road to WVDEP specifications.
Office of Oil an as

APR 4 2023

WV Department o7
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector CQ' pate 03/30/2023
i

04/14/2023



4707300202

WW-4A 1) Date:

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
HAMMET, HEIRS 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 00202

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Jermry Westfall, WVDNR D6 Wildlife Biologist Name
Address West Virginia Department of Nalural Resources Address
2311 Ohio Avenue, Parkersburg WV 26101
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Westvaco Corporation

Address 180 Westvaco Rd
Summerville, SC 29843

(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Isaiah M. Richards (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 114 Turkey Lick Road Name
West Union, WV 26456 Address

Telephone 304-205-3032

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summanzed in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has [iled this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above {(or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

RECEIWVED Gas
, oil and G& Well Operator Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract, WVDEP
ofiice ot P 2
By: Matthew A. Yearsley kf"-‘é__z, .._../ZY
APR 4 2023 Its: Coastal Drilling East, LLC, Plugging Contractor <
Address 130 Meadow Ridge Road
ent Of Mt. Morris, Pennsylvania 15349
DepanmProieC“on Telephone 304.291-0175
En V“onmental P

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

efore me this_ €3 day of STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

o usiw,

My Commission Expires

0Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

04/14/2023
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P. WAYNE AMMONS

UNLIMITED ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

JANE LEW, WEST VIRGINIA 26378

7018 3090 000}
_ 7018 3030 DDOY 4
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EG23032 HAMMET, HEIRS 00202 -
Plugging Permit Packet

4707300202

4398 3880

398 34884

2311 Ohio Avenue
Parkersburg, WV 26104

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card 1o you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Jerry Westfall, WWDNR D6 Wildlife Biologist
West Virginia Department of Natural Resources

RECEIVED
Office of Ol and Gas

pPR 4 2023

wv Depaniment o
Environmental Protection

i
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Prinfed Namne)

O Agent
O Addressee
C. Date of Dellvery

1. Articie Addressed to:

Jerry Westfall, WWDNR D6 Wildlife Biologist
West Virginia Department of Natural Resources
2311 Ohio Avenue

Parkersburg, WV 26101

D, Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ] No

DGR IR R

9580 9402 7364 2028 0228 65

2, Brticla Mumbee fTranefar fram eansing laball

7018 3090 COOL 43498 38
1

3. Service Typ'e_

O Prierity Mail Express®

O Aduit Signature [ Reglstared Mal™

0 Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery O Registered Mall Restricted
0 Certified Mali® very

0 Certitied Maii Restricted Delivery [ Sigriature Confimmation™
[ Collest on Delivery [ Signature Confimation

0O Siollant an Nelivary Restricted Dellvery

a0

VT $OYUY

Restrictec Delivery
Restricted Dalivery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
t

Domestic Return Receipt

04/14/2023
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{G23032 HAMMET, HEIRS 00202 -
'tugging Permit Packet

7018 3090 0O00L 4394 3897

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card 1o the back of the maifpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

4707300202

Westvaco Corporation
180 Westvaco Rd
Summervifle, SC 29843

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signaturs

3 Agent
X 3 Adoressee
C. Date of Delivary

B, Received by (Frinted Name)

1. Article Addrassed to:
Westvaco Corporation

180 Westvaco Rd
Summerville, SC 29843

AR S SRR

D. Is delivery address different from iterm 17 1J Yes.
1 YES, entar delivery address below:s ] No

3. Service Type O3 Priority Mail Express®
0 Adult Signature I Registered Mail™
8 Adult Signature Hestricted Delivery O nslered Mall Hestricted

g o ”mﬂeatﬂcmd Dl as Confimation™
9580 9402 7354 2028 0238 41 a g:l“mmc::n Igglivery d ] smﬂ: Conflrmatian
2. Aricle Number (Transfar from servica fabaft LT Coliect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricied Defivery
7018 3090 0801 439& 38?? Restricted Defivery
: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-2053 Domestic Retum Meceipt 3
i ] —-"‘“4
INE
REGE D Gas
of OW a7
Dapam" r of
jon
\ P[Otem
nu\'onl ne

04/14/2023




4707300202

WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 073 -00202
Operator's Well No. HAMMET, HEIRS 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WVDEP OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) Bull Creek Quadrangle Schultz
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes _l No _

Will a pit be used?  Yes _D__ No _
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so,whatml?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number
u Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel will be circulated from tank through well bore and returned back to tank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based,etc. Fresh water gel and/or cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic. petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _Bentonite, Bicarbonate of soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite -

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Austin Master Services, LLC; AMS Martins Ferry Facility; WF 1D #BELM-05; Permit #WF-2022-05

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings orassociated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for g btainin
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant p.?fa[ties T'c-;" """'"

@

submitting false information, includingthe pog ibility, offine or imprisonment. RECEIVED < g
o Office of Oil and Gas J05 Boad

Company Official Signature %ﬁrgg gg_g§-§
« . D2 EFca=

Company Official (Typed Name) Mick Goodwin APR 4 2023 ‘ i&&;ég,’gg g
) o2 agl-=9

Company Official Title President FSu 95854
—Wv Depamenror SO0 SIEE S

Environmental Protection )~ <% & L&

o E

Q

) Notary Public
My commission expires MO‘(O h (;)q QO& (O

04/



Form WW-9 operatéJZWg 1\Z s-lAglMQT,gEIQSZ

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed L€8S than 1 acre Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 200 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Medium Red Clover 9
Ladino White Clover 9
White-Dutch Clover 9

Permanent Seed Mixture (continued): Alfalfa (9 Ibs/acre), Winter Wheat (9 Ibs/acre)

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions {L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W}, and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:
comments: NO Pits will be used. Remove oil & gas production debris [i.e., pumpjack,

production tank(s), pipe, gas meter(s)] from the site. Properly reclaim, seed,
and mulch all disturbed areas to DEP and DNR standards, including
working the seed to ensure germination. Obliterate any applicable
road/access construction materials as requested by WVDNR.

~ RECEIVED
ce of Oif ang Gas
APR 4 2023
Title: OOG Inspector Date: 03/30/2023 Wy
Environme
Field Reviewed? [ )ch ( X )NO ntal Protection

04/14/2023



EG23032 (47-075-00202)

5-10% for 375
155'-115' Spacing //

0-5% for 450
300-155' Spacing

5-10% for 675"
155'-115' Spacing

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

0-5% for 130° APR 4 2023
300-155' Spacing \

WV Department Of.
Environmental Protection

5-10% for 400"

155'-115' Spacing 300-155' Spacin
| 0-5% for 160"

Hammett f 10&15%
Heirs No.1 =
for 550’ "

I e

ciwel ¥ 7/ spacing_2/ 203 @0&
Q __,.-:‘:i'_,-""

e e Y= 18" Steel @@
¥ —Culvert %\,\\

Unless otherwise noted, all roads shown hereon are existing and shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.E.P.,
Office of Oil and Gas Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual as revised 5/2012

Entrances upon county/state roads shaIlIT:u: maintained in accordance with WV D.O.T. regulations, however, separate

permits may be required by the Wv D.O

Sediment basins [traps) and apdpropri_a!e erosion control barriers are to be constructed at all culverts and cross-drains as
required in the aforementioned Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual. Where field conditions dictate, alternative
erosion control measures shall be enacted as required.

Earthwork contractors are responsible for notification to the operator and inspector prior to any deviation from this plan.

DRAWN BY: Mason Thomas DATE: March 14, 2023

SURVEYING AND MAFPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

P.O. BOX 438 1-800-482-8606

BIRCH RIVER, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608




4707300202

EG23032 (47-075-00202)

5-10% for 75'
155'-115" Spacing

Hammet Heirs No. 1 A

L«
A\ o2
,of\@ry
©

XN

X
o)

Set Stone Found

Pine Forest

Pine Forest
Hammett
Heirs No.1 e

10-15

Pine Forest

115-101"8

Oil Well . / £

\;’

0-5% for 3

Set Stone Found

La ¥
A%}

0-5% for 500'
300-155' Spacing

g~ 5-10% for 250’
\\, 155'-115' Spacing

.\\
‘\-\

/
r/

0-5% for 440°
300-155' Spacing

/
/

5-10% for 100"
155'-115' Spacing

[

y
I

00

300-155' Spacing , /

10-15% for 150
115-101" Spacing

0-5% for 250
: 300-155"' Spacing
% for 80"
\pacing

T

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

PR 42003

t of
WV Department & [
Envi.ronmenta\ Protection

Unless otherwise noted, all roads shown hereon are existing and shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.E.P.,

Office of Oil and Gas Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual as revised 5/2012

Entrances upon county/state roads shall

Ipermits may be required by the WV D.D.

Sediment basinsgtraps) and apén
required in the aforementione )
erosion control measures shall be enacted as required.

Earthwork contractors are responsible for notification to the operator and inspector prior to any deviation from this plan.

%e maintained in accordance with WV D.O.T. regulations, however, separate

ropriate erosion control barriers are to be constructed at all culverts and cross-drains as
Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual. Where field conditions dictate, alternative

DRAWN BY: Mason Thomas DATE: March 14, 2023

P.0. BOX 438
BIRCH RIVER, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606




4707300202

[ TH: 8854' LAT: 39-17-30"—

Hammet Heirs #1 et Hokn Bt coiinates e
West Virginia Department of NAD 83 N: 201,308.78 E: 1,478,140.21
Environmental Protection NAD 83 Lat: 39.288428 Long: -31.239618

NAD 83 UTM N: 4,348,589.93 E: 479,335.13
16003¢ Waest Virginia Coordinate system of 1983 (North Zone)
based upon Differantial GPS Measurements.
Piat orientation, comer and well ties are based upon
the grid north meridian.

Wall location references are based upon the grid north

meridian.
UTM coordinates are NAD83, Zone 17, Meters. P

240
S #.
14 e
e 17013% &7
a v e®
= D o %
eorge W. Hammett / 1970
279/538
18 Acres Set Stone

NEW,
/' Chris & Stephanie Sigter

i/ 276175
2518 108.37 Acres
J
il
Y4
Vi
t
\
f
i
i
4
® Eninting Gas Well //
@  Looated Comner, s natea 74
Surfase Trast Lingn
————— Referanss Line
Pyttt I /

T et e [(4) Denates Location of Well on United States Topographic Meps]

TH: 1909 LON: 81-12-30 {=—

“‘““Illl""”‘
“\\ ?.. s%l I,'
& e O ',"
R A X XY
H i No.2002 % %
30t smwor iRz
8, JFf
" L YRS
“, S owat B
""'"mnu\““
FILE NO: _43-23 DATE: March 068 20 23
DRAWING NO: Hammet Heirs #1
SCALE: 1" = 500 OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: Hammet Heirs #1]
NN DEGREE OF ACCURACY: API WELL NO
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 . 73 . 00202
— NGSCORSSteflon STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: X OIL X GAS O LIQUID INJECTION 00 WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [ STORAGE [ DEEP SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1084.64' WATERSHED Bull Creek QUADRANGLE: %%-l o693
DISTRICT: ___Jefferson COUNTY: _ Plegsants

SURFACE OWNER: _WV Puip and Paper Company ACREAGE: 171.145
ROYALTY OWNER:; LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

PROPOSED WORK: [JDRILL [CICONVERT [IDRILL DEEPER OFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
UPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [JOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
X PLUG AND ABANDON CICLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  TARGET FORMATION:  Unknown ESTIMATED DEPTH: Unknown

WELL OPERATOR: _Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WWDEP DESIGNATED AGENT: H. Jason Harmon

ADDRESS: 601 57th Street ADDRESS: 801 57th Strest
Charteston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304




073-0202
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470730022

RECEWVED
Office of Oit and Gas

APR 4 2023

WV Deparnment of
Environmental Protection

04/14/2023



STATE OF w:c'r Vummu

DEPARTMENT OF MINES R

OlL AND GAS nwlslou T L -

1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TEE DEPARTMINT OF Mnus,
. Charleston, W. Va,

8L B Hngs

COAL OPERATOR ON COAL OWHER

NAMK OF WL, ﬂm&'l‘“ .

727 - 29 St P»rkersLufp;n. Va.

e

4707300202

iy

LY

mﬂl!ll © COMPLETE Aml
Inly 15 1641
”CDAL GFERAYOR OR COAL OWHIER FROPO;ED LOCATION ‘ -
—— Jefferson ' pimde
Charles R. Hotmat PP T
Yatherp B. Hommet & ouners. . Plenshuts  County -
OWNZN OF MINERAL RIGHTS ——— . S7t as’ T
f . ’ .
1696 Glﬂ:m Ave. Columbus. Ohm. Welt No. Qme. 2/° /p' -
ABDRESS e - ) R - :
L H.Em___.}'t HQ_LZB_..___.___I: ‘um. :

Gz.\r'..mz::

oit nnd ga.u, havmg fer tille thercto {or as the -.nsemay E] tmicr gra'? r‘l]ease dﬁfﬂd

_..__L!an_lﬁ_1941‘
" ¥. R, Hays

madc by_Ka.thu:n_B._Hsmntﬁ_c-tm's_',

oz July, 1943 -

The enclosed plat was pre-pared by Y compntrnt enginest nnd sho\m Al praposed loention oI 8 weIl o

" to ba drilled for oil and gas by -the undersigned well operstor on the farm and in the-Magisterial Distriet

.and County above nmcd dctem-med by survey and courses and. distanees irom two pcmnncnt pomtu, or

"Janud roarks.

. The mdcnt@ed wcll opcrulor is informed and belicves there are no coal opcralovs opeutmg beda: -
-of eon} bencath said farm or tract of Jand on which said well is loeated,’ or within 500 feet of the boand-,

(-

aries of the same, who have mopped their workings and filed their maps a3 reqlurcd. by Ia.w, uerplwg the
coal operators or coal owners {if any) nbove nomed as addmsscca. .

Tho nbove named coal operators or conl owners (if any) &ro notified that any obnectmnx they mlyF

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make Ly Scction 3 of said Cude, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed loeation will canse a dangerous condition in or absut their mpecnve .
coal mines, must Lo reecived by, or filed withi the Department of Mincs within ten® days from the receipt of -
’ & copy of this netisa and accempanying plat by said Dcpnﬂmen' 82id coal operators are further notifed
e ‘thet farms for uso in making such objections will bo fernished to them by thc Department of Mines

promptly on request and thut all such objections must set fortk as definitely as is reasonably possible the -

groond or gronnds on which suel objections are based and indicute thl.- d:recuon and dxsmnue the pro-

posed Jocation should be moved to overcome same.

-»' . N

(Tho next pmgmph is to ha completed cnly I'I:l Deparunents eopy.)

v Wcst '\'lrnmm

—Aay__before,

ot

Very truly yours,

T o
"a\h'\%‘ Aﬁ@?@-} , yé" 4 n
s JULIBH' ‘_, e 727 - 29 ¢ treeg "' -
=2 \ﬂ.im Es "‘" * Address : e prevam -
‘ O [{riRm B R St o
‘ m AT B o;' “Well ggeralor}: Pﬂrkersburp'
. . Gy oRTows
\92 > e oﬁr &a;;_.h Vest Virgpinia.”

und rccorded on thr_.]ﬂ_dny ‘ )
, in the office oi the County C!erk for said Counly m' '

The nndermgued well npcmlor 1s enntlcd toc'.rill npon thc auovo namcd farm or tract ‘?! hnd !er

[

ECEN’ED

Cop:cs of this notics 2id the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the abo&' of Ol and Gas

named co.'ll npnrators or coal ownera at their above shown respective nddress .~ 4
: arron the same day with thc mmimg or tleh\-ery of this copy to. tne Dcpn}tmcnt of Iines at Chnrleston.

AéR 43

qpartn'lent of

Envnronmenta! Protection

a8

Beetion 3 .... It ns sach nbjectlnns ‘be filed or ba found. by the departmcat of mlnn. vritbin uk{ per!od of .

+ ten days from the receipt of sald notice und plat by the depariment of mines, to sa raposed loeation, the
{1 forthwith fssue to tha well operator a drilling’ ;mit md{ir.g the ﬁlmg' olp such plat, that ne objectione -

" ment sha!
iave been made by the conl operators to

depatt-

lpproved and the well opcrnfm suthorized to proceed to drﬂl lt anld Tocation.

e aunm:unm SONEANT, EAILIIINY, N VA,

"’lr’\*‘.,u‘-u.""h“

__{D "’ '

r*«.as-'wn m,m. Nox

the'location, o fonnd thereto by the dspsriment, and that the same s .

04/ 1 4/2023
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oo’ ) C W A "N T Tnn
N R o - 4707300202
e ) Ve Gy Ty
‘ - Stave oF WeeT ViRGINTA . -
.t i D-
"y . DEPARTMENT OF MINES .
‘i’/ . OiL. AND GAS mvnstou
T ‘ 'WELL RECORD . - #
Penuit No. FLEAS-202 o BN . Oil or Gus Weu..._.___ll NN
. . . _e ! lllﬂﬂl —
1y : . i
" Compaby_a_ P inyn A Coring and' | - Usedln | ‘Eeftin «' -!,“ﬂ:' o
Addres - -St., Parkarsburg, W, Ve Tobisg | Drilixng *Well LT At
. : N ; N4
an__ﬁmw\t Hoirs Acres_ 173 TN
) Sizo I
" Location (waters).— 11 firanl: ‘ A o
" WellNo—1 i Elev. 9987 .‘s‘ — A | .I.*_!;.{Abtr-"hf )
' District -Jafforion - County.Blenannks la=.ip confinetar sk 321 e
ne wurface nf tenct Is uwnerl in oo by Hanat Hoirs . . 10= R:fvf o Size ot
e “Address Columbug, Ohio ‘. 8%= 960 : AN
_ Minera) rights are owned by_liamaat inirs - L oM ATE0 o |17G0 | Depth peb - i: -
s : , e ]- e, Chie . Bajli T ce kel
K} g . - - - . S
. Drilling commenced . SR R S Perd, top. .
Dnl.lng comp]gted ]!E ‘g;ghgjr a4, 1941 Ll_...ﬁz“ ‘) - L Perf. bol.tom.__
mg. Shot : From +31927¢: ' Liners Usad—. Pert. 1op-
- With : i s Pert. ooﬂ.orrl_.__
Op on Flow B /i0ths Wl_inr in 2 - “Inch . _ = e
_/10ths Mere, in_o " - Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE- No.I-‘&."_'.__"_._‘_'_Dl'te
\fo]ur‘rzn e : : Cu Ft.‘ ot : ’ - ot Cea T o v
" Roek Pressure___150 bs_ Y30y g . N - -
o : % hote, 108 28 b, 0T w:\srrvcouumabﬁ — INCHES
" Fresh water. feot. — feet FEET. INCHES - FEET_:____INCHES
- Salt water. faet ] fect > FEET INCHES 1-*5;5'1""-"'"- . INCHES
. 'Fbl.-nl{l?n Co"loll- ‘ F;:‘}:“ Top g l!.uthn 3‘*‘:‘::!. : l?:und oo Renu:h o
*Sand White Hard - 128 - 100 Wetor 140 I: lo, full -
"8late - Vhite | | Hadhm 100 185 . ‘ Hard to mix
. Reeck | -Red - Nadiun - 185 - 210 L
Lime:Shells|. o e 215 [y 225 '
. Sond A B 225 240 :
Slate VWnite | Sandy S 240 ' 280
Brokon Sand| Dark 280 . 310, : oL
Fimo:Shells| 310 3367 - Con \
. ‘Baek, Rud 340 380 " - Little Red - -
- Lime Sholl | i 380 L1800 . u . Big Red
. Rock Rled - Red L 600 - + 740 . . B
" Slate Limo | - . R : e ' '\\
“Shell | Whits, 740 800 -
Lime. - Dark . 800 . GOB ¢ : S .
‘$and Co 808 - 837 " ® ‘Firat Cow Run
Slate Vinlte .. B0 . BED PP
" .8late & Shells oot 860 890 o
Roek Pink . 890 520 o B B D .
- Sand " R 9207 960 " 5 " | Secoad Cow Run
Slate . | Black s 9c0 1905 R o
Lime E'Shell’ © 1 : P -
> <& 7hite -Slale White: = * 1605 JERN S - P T b3
- Lime Shells) . - “r AR = = _ o
" Slate ihite 1085 ©1R75 " "', Broken- [’ _
Sand Dark: 1175 1208, o WU s - AECEIVED
.Siata & Snrf Whito, 1205 jzesr EERCY IR L)h‘lce of 0'F and Gas
- Sandy Slatoe R o : . I
" & Shell S A B 13- 1400
Gas Sendt | L 1530 7| 1580 .\\5‘. ﬁPR 4 2023
Sand " - Yihite . “ 1640 1700, R
Line % Shelit o v 1700 1730" _.3” sa SR \t WY Depanmem of
Big Limo 1730 1826} & r3 anronmental Protection
Keenor San 1826 : a1 [ (2 R R
" Injun Sand | 1841" g0z f e ::ﬁ,[[}f ;5 v Gns 1859 to
“Brako o, 1903 - 1907 - g "j ‘1860
Squaw Send |- . Hard =g |, 1807 A T é, “Shou of 041
ol Banthias . o Y T el j‘
- Total Dopt“ PRy 1962 . ¢ LRGeS L
N i : : CL S .
-3 A -1 Mtﬂr4/2023
LA _ {Ower) r AT i 1
bl 1Y et T
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e et 4707300202

" Formatlon - (':olor ..'_ug.dn" . ":.Tnp, - "-].Io'tlﬂtl ) - Ol Gll . Depth- Reldl’h" 5

or Water " Found o r"
a0 1. ’ T - o o AR )
R B ) o CE . :.f( . X'
: ’ , :
2 N B - » el
. . L
Ay '
i) :
' : ; .
, . 3.
v N ' '
o . s
5
.
T N
» f ] .
. N ) . H
. : ;
i };"" i -
AT K
. z
= . . )
p 0 A

e

: S - .. E n - R S, S
- i - . X -
. . - ;
. " .
5 :
el \\ -t - ' o o . o

S N Y N T . ‘

¢ . ' . N - RECEIVEﬁ”G ’
Y A PP RSP R A ""'df-rce of O1| and as
v - St -- . L LA -'."..,_—:,. it ', ' . ‘ :,-' = ,.__:_'_‘.'__ ¢\‘f,(‘ . . A
S . RN N F, BPR 4 2023

i 3 R B EEEEE N A RS wVDepanment of

. wooslos sl T et Envirenmental Proteetlon
: N - . ) el N ’ T ; o - _r
o ! & ; ' - '- l

) ~ 1 - -~ o e |

v _' < e 1 ! v '.',‘

.
[
v
H

= s,

s
.
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2 7 .  sTATEOF west VIRGINIA: “‘-3 - 0/,;‘ S
’ : ﬂ\ . .,_Dll )
DEPARTMENT OF MlNl:s \ = '-9 P
oy S dF
e OIL AND GAS mv:s:org e 3;*:‘-;;-;"_‘,'4.* 2y
- Lo K1 l;") - t% .~ fn! . . . .
E ' N - t(r' ,;‘..,";q‘;:..\‘ . ﬁi o . . ".‘ .
INSPECTOR"" WELL'CI?_’E r\,,?RT & T R
. ¥ ¥
- . Q : B
geman . . S e 19,),\ N 'l}- N - ] .
" Parmit Nn PLEA S'?On"f ) ‘ “ : - 0 \:{_!';.':f;’,(;t\;::i' Oil or Gas Wei__P 1117
e, " R N . ekt (XIND} .

. o R Wawn . CAvaing 0 | pmicoms | ‘wod' | 0 PAcxeas

' Company——tis R, ¥n¥ . .
: T 797 - 20th. Strt.r\t . -
. Address_ Publeraburs, Jc:zt Vlrrf...nla | -Size I

Farm__ Hormnt . Helrs S f1ee o | Xind of P“k“‘f‘;fj -3

J B - 13 i by

' trd . 1 . - ...' S > .4‘,. . -\" H
Well No - -1 10 Size of. X
Distriet: defficrson ooy Tleasanta| aye” .

' i ' . . ) ' ’ . ' : K R
) ‘ 653 Depthget ___________ -
Drilling commenced _ _ : e
.o B - . . . ) I h 53/16_ : .

. I M N h . - . . e - . e
I.)rl.llinz._ comp et — Total d-ept — - a . . ] - Pc L. top—. L
Date ghot_ —Depth of shot S 2 - Pcr.t. bouom.._. )

L ‘< . . ' B3 d p ..;' . ‘.‘
Iniliu_‘-open ﬂow - —/10ths Wntcr in____Inch L,’_Pe“ ‘U”, _Perf to S

. i 4

: ' Perf. bo.tqm______ Ry
'Open now nfter tubing........._JlOlha Mcrc. ln.._....._Inch S e P
Vol_qmn SE - — : Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED______ SIZE.____ No, FT. Lete

Rock pressure_________ 1hs - — hre
oiL - . . bbls., 18t 24 hra. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET ______INCHES - .

' F}'Esh ‘water. Y feet ) .' . fec; ’ FEET. . _“‘IC“FQ . FEET . 'NCHES .

Salk weter——____:_feet fect . FEET. INCHES_. FEBT._____INCHES 3'j:.,"‘
Deillers’ Names_ Qe C. Thomns, - EBradwr Thomos ' RECEVED. - . . . 7

_ R Hez?r,
Well Adandoned and Plugged L10___ i i Degariment of
' . R {":’.3 . Enwfonmemal Protection
" REMARKS: Motnl. douth ]"” 7L wc:ll g shob snd not. clo.-.-nrcr out to hoi.tcn -
‘Fil].cd uith red clt“- 19278 {n 10071 &
: . . . . . T~ - . L
L o : - o~ ey e T

} June. 30, 1945 . o . b/f/ ,,'.-'—f’-‘-’—u_-:l/\/‘w‘—}’,;/-

: .. oPATE . . - ] PieThicr wews wspicion .
=2 F ' ;
T N ‘ , / 04/14/% 23 -

“\ v g .
i - ey



: _ | STATE o:-' wzsr VIRGINIA o T
DEPARTMENT oF MINES :
) ' ou. AND GAS. nwnsonl SO

L0 ‘ . ll\SPE.CTOR‘S WELL REPCJRT
. Permit No._RLFA S:’ 202 'P
B\

Oil o Cas Wel.__]

1.
i

'\:l

Part 1a 1

S 'nate shot.

. o h\‘ﬂ' ]
- - IKII!D] X
: : Fot sr Cnlr.gland  Usedin’ Lel'f‘i-u "~ “ F K - ..:.
' Compum Ve h. dayd) Tubing Eilling Well Lo Taskem e
o ;- 72% < 20th, 8trecet .
# 0 address. Parlcerabure, Woat V!.r-:_lnla Size .
. . ) - e . ". b . '3'.
X . Lo fee 10 Kind of Packer.”
__ Famm :Inmmag Helrs : : _ er.-
.'PS" X i Lo . v , 13.- - Ve
. ) 1 ) Lo L. B . . ra o ) . . :._.. :
‘.V"_‘ No.— - 0| - Size ot L
* pistrietd0fTerson County R1ENANNES | gy . ' y .
'_ Dﬁll‘ngéammcnced- 7 - — 6% T . _‘ l"""_ Dcpfh “L__,__'_L" "
' ' L B B/ ISR DUt (R . \(

' _._Drllling completed Total Depth.i ...

.

7 . . 3 ' z ' | Pert. top:T; ?
_Depthofshot——_-..: > '

Perf. lio.ttom.....'..:.___‘_., :

Intiat Open Flow....———/10ths Water In._Inch Liners Used.. | Perttop e
{ tb l‘ [ .. : - . - | Pcrf. bvttom_..._____.-::_. ..

Opeu Tlow .;"‘1 r tub.ry e /10ths Mere, in__Inch

' "f{"“’" . Cu-Ft'1 CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FTi.i__ Dato.
- Rock Pressure Ibs i hes | T S S : A

\1\ - et

0l _bbls.ist 24 hrs.

Fresh wuter__

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED' AT FEET mcm.s

fect.

—teet _FEET _INCHES._. __INCHES =%}

FEET,

'Salt water. fent ...

a .. . ' ' LTy
fact __FPEET INGHES, _FEET. - INCHES

AT

__. ”..s-uu,r !\

‘ S : . ' 'fi | . ’ _ o N ~ AL s __'. PO | -
Drillers’ Names Qe _ G2 Thomea, _Brr;d'v' Thonnn 5—:i[f-\\ - ‘m( ‘\ {5 —— "ﬂEI.‘.El\iFh S
' : e L SMBR GG L S Office” of 0|l and, Gas .
SN . ) i‘l["rJ ‘Yﬂ'."j "'; y FE‘\ H

2 _ ot s LLH’:I.QL’.’. i 3
19 Lo

B lﬁ;ﬁn’l

RPRE 0

Well Abandoned and Plugged

-_,'. 7 WV Depanmentut— [ -
Envuronmenta| Protegtion B
not tulled ‘ i

."'

and repalntine rle

REMARKS: Plucred to 1757
-' . . | '

Jwly 11, 199 :[3 Z‘Ur AP S

- DATE ) - . ' IR _ ( ' mnmcthu.mn'

\'_




»

oo SR e T Iy
. . . , . B . . ‘, . . '—u_._«:.-__;; ’ S
roauecs ‘" ’ : T
-l ‘jl;' '
o . STATI. nr w:rr \'mnlm.\ '_ N
LN . DEPARTMENT OF MINES -, oy
’ ST 'i - “OIL'AND GAS nwts:oﬂ I o7
¥ . ---—-*NOT[C:. OF INTENTION TO. PLUG AND ABANDON WELL L
o . (Reauinen w lmwu 2. ARTICLE l. l:mmn 33 er e cau; o , -;_- Lan WL
To The DeparTMENT OF Mixes, ' ‘ et AT
* Charleston, W. Va, Sn o o EER .
B : _L_n_- B’
.o COAL OFOMTOR O coal awNaw T D o ., WAWE @ wrLL ev_tn'l'on PR o - ?’.’;E ]
) ) ; s B 727-29& Strto. - - e E
LR . R . Pnrkarahg; Wo VAo i
i " Adonzes o . - coMPcTzaboRtes o T .
i ; " - | - ) o L
7 : Jens @, o v 154 4 . ™,
. - ’ COAL DPFERATOR OR COAL OWNER e IR T P
T - : . ) ) ‘ 'WELI.TO BE ABANDONED
e il " ' . :___: ' B e
: Jortorua : : "'];gf,rict
. o Aboraes ) S T R Voo
SR P T }‘.‘lulmtl " /t\ Cmmiy
. ." : e T . o - . . L Sr-"an | PO N . ";'
- LEASE DR PROFERTY QWHLA - Tt T '\k . : " f.:'. .
L L e - Wcl] Nﬂ One e L,
A L e E i \\ T
T ) - - BRI 3
e " — - B ll-mmt ueiu - o ;-am P
“ HOTR1 If plugging canaot bopin on thn date speaiflcd below, plemse gotif
: : ' _ - Inspeater L. W. Young, Gpencsr, tclopbcma 288, or notlry a1l aM
Genue’mcn' on Di.vlciuu, .ol.ophnnc S4.74 1. ¢ _ A .
i EEAS
’I'he undcrsignod well opcrator is about to abnndcn the above descrabed Well and will commonce N »

- TR . B - .o ‘:'_" \\\\H
the work of pluggmg and abandonmg smd well on the H4ta dayof- ©_JWme . 194 ¥
(wh.ich date shall not be Yess than five days after the day on which this notice £0 mafled is rncewed _

. orin dus course should be received by the Dcparlment of l\d.i.ne.s} g i e
'I'his nntiee is give:\ you.in order that your m;pective reprcsentnnves may be prcsent at the_ )
pluggmg and- ﬂ.llmg of soid well. You are further notified that “hether ynu are represented or, not DIV
- represenled the underslgned will proceed on that dale. or shortly !herunrtu-, to plug and £l s.dd- co
wellin t'-q manner required by Sectfon 10, Article’d, Chaptcr 22 of the Code and glvcn in detail on the
reverse side of th!s noticc. in “Work Order." e . J -
This notlcexs bemg malied by -cglstcred mail to each o! you at the above addresscs on the
- above date. - A ) L ’.‘ . e E Yo
‘ o e : - RECEWED
Very truly yours, . . Ofﬁce 0{ oﬂ and Gas
G G Eeo g g 2023
"--':‘ LT e e Wel.Operator.&
' K . WV Department of
nvironmentai Protemlon
" NOTE: Upon the nbnndonmem ‘ot ‘ull wwells d.rlllect prlor to June 1. 1329, [ Iat nropnmd by P cnmpctcn '
rnginecr, shnwing the district znd county in which the truct of land s ¢ rame and acreage of same, .
the names o! (he owners and cdjacent tracts, ond the locatlon of the al:m.u lo be abandoned weil, determined
by survey, and the courses and distaneﬁ of such well trom wo pemnnent points or landmerka on sald troct, shall
bo .su!:m ticd with this notfee,. - - . o
- . . . Over) - - : e R .. F _:.‘,;_; o
. -.- ' ) ER “ "J' .
“ .- L N . : ‘ . .i\ . ?L"M-zoz-l’ pmm

[

04/ 1 4/2023
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BT "~

. ey 470730n202

A PROPOSED?MANNER OF FLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

a ll:oumlb n’ mun Mm Iluuuvrous! i

WDST VII{GINI.A. DEP.A.:{TMIF‘NT OF }IIN'ES L
OIL AND GAS DlV!blON

: WORK ORDER

. PRRTIAL PLUﬂuiHG

S n T

K Weil o be plug;ed and filled as follows:
/AKX ORDER .mmaw DY THE DEPARYMINT OF WINES .

o L ) A Lo “:E i-‘.}. R '
i\, Totsl dopth 1982t | . : '— 7 : SRR SRS
N Pull 1982' - 2% tubing. e T
Yy, - :FL11 with red olmy 1962' » 1780% - 20t holw s-s/a" ou!n;. R -,_ ol
W Vood plug. - 1780° - 177718 - - Rt
)] S !cnt‘. senent '. G 1VIT - 17670 - luanng off Xesner and Big Iujun sandl. # P
1‘; Coa Pun 6-5/8" osaiag s b-lmn of plnhgiug 1- donu. ' S '
. @A with udchytolswi - e T
- Iut onmnt - T U830 - 15!0' - cn].ing ..al.t Sex -1 2 & NI
{}/ 'Sl’c 3 poruuont bri, dgo at DIIO' - (ar fi.ll. lnnd frcn 1520') o LIE
{ i .~0Ge ¥ak neat cemeut on bridge, - - : P
PP MY withiTed oley 9800 = 870! T R
; - Wosd'plug - - B7OY ¢ o . o :
. Twa sacks nest osment on plug. . ' e s e T,
. Wisll to be produced from Pirst Cow: B\m Smd (808' - 831') . e @
“Run 81" oaslng to protset upper 8OO of hole. R
T!:r.s uu is uh:u-tod. hnhnu or plugging’ to be -pprcnd by tht Dopurhent at Illnu. :
. . y
. 1) .
2 t ':‘ : e 1
- . 4 s )
3 . - \ . S l.r T ..
% ‘ r.-:f-f:':’."""// ST _,-—1'3., T “REGEWVED -
. ] ) . . . e e gllt_- . ;'a‘-n.,-‘r-":'\%} ) omoa Q{ Oﬂ qnd GBS
TS v ) S o _ ; " - ‘ - . ;"J| -
S L s e APR 42023
T th Denartme " ,fM"‘A Coe e e T e ~‘:.:'r.l-":‘~'?. WV Deparmwnl ot
o0 the Department of Mines e o LT, R T Potectlon
Coal Owner or Opergtor, .~~~ 7' R A ,Enwronmental ¥
. LecscorPropertyOme- T PR PIPRR S
o Gcntlemen e SR AR \"‘ P R P -v‘_._g_ 14:-'—:-‘
, ' .'This “work order” is submitted for your approval and conaurrénce and unless notified of your -

) roval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the E:luggmg and filling of said ', .. "
' the above described manner an the date s‘,ated in the notice of intention to p]ug md aban- '=:-':"
i.dou the snid well on appusite side of this sheet. " - e

i

Very truly yours, w
o o ", 55;
'\ R . o -, - . -
\ : L ,n . ™'Weli Operator. P .g
No objecl.lons have beep filed bg the coal owner or coal operator, or any evailable adjacent leage . . %"
or property twners or interposed g the: Department of Mines to the manner herein described for =~ ... -,
the plugging a.r.n filling of the well above mentioned. 'l‘herc!ore, the same is hereby approved thia:. -~
9 . . . o o EhY
_..t:' ‘iwday of Jue . 194_4 . b -
T T oo . DEPARTMENT OF MINES .. %
S T . . i 0Oil and Gas Division .- - - R R
a . . . T L e . .".-_.. -:__-- R . ‘- ‘:.
_.!.‘ - " S A By, T L e et et 3 TS s ". Coud
S NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed In triplicate, y for tha files of the D S
) to bo approved or l‘:hegec?:d enm.".‘l'etnrru:t.'u ta the vnfll %;en?gre ::o g.\u :;moistye?o: plu:glnegp :m?v‘:.-lf‘a?ﬂnue:’en!ﬁ Coe

. - the well inspector. . W
‘ R S O4/14¥2023

Loz . . . . ST . o e e et ““
ke T \ . . . - ) - - . - . . E PP N




‘1‘1 R,_H E “
'n "B, " Hemmat - & others

nbonmmedhmqﬂh‘ctothndfor I _

’ L ) . . Bl
. : 3 R M
- mwarieﬂ"ﬁ 'E°d~—— —
?‘ et - 5 b’ - - ' w T
R ST S R thaoﬁcan!tha(}ountyglerklormd(bnntym sl
E ‘ "_- i l;'g e 438 . o \,.‘ W B
I Thuemeluldphtwu prepared by s chmpetent”engincer-and shows the proposed loéation of & well
.. . to be drilled for lndgnhylh&nligemgnedwellopentorm-thfnmandmthehgntmal])utncz
S ']a.ldeonntyabon named, determnedhynrnyundéomnnd dnhnuutromtwnpmnent pnmzl,or
- 1 m“ . : N --;

TNt e undersigned well’ opentor fa: mIomecl nud bel!rvn 1liera are 20 eon.l npcratorl operatm beds .. S
_« .° ol coal beneath waid farm or tract of land on whick said. well 1s-locatéd, or within 500 faet of the bound-’
» ..  aries ol the gamé, who have’ mapped: their ‘workingw udﬂﬁ their: mpl ) reqmrcd by law, exaptmg f.he
:-_-‘eoalopentouorcm.lownen (nluy) abovenmedulddrm
st 7.  Thoabgve named coal spéfatars or:coal ownéra. (i.‘.fuuy) are nohﬂed lflt lﬂy ob;echonu they may
S deslmtom“kotoltﬁhpmpcsedlmﬁou dr ‘which' thay &re requred 10 make by Ssction'3 of said Code, if""
'+ tbedrilliig of a well at naid proposed loenhonmllauuldingenm conditich i or about their respective
U mmu.mmtbemeehred ,trﬁledmththel)eputmento lhnamthmteu‘dmtmmthampto! i
:L ipy of ‘i notiee. and aecompanrmg piat by smd Deputmen id ‘coal operators ave further notified . - '
st_forma for, use in making wach’objectiona will 5 ‘them by the Department of Mines N
PR - promptly oh reqnmt and that all such ebjeetion must let forl.l: a3 delinitely as.is- reasonably possiblogthe’. -
~ . J+ .. . ground or grounds on ‘which such ;objections are bued uﬂ mdxute thé dl.recuon and dmtnnu t.ha pro-
S {-,_',puedlmhﬁtlhonldbemnredwovmam ) o
N 7. - (The m paragraph :is to.be enmplehd‘nnlyml)eputm—t'n Sopy.) e N
c Gopm of this not:u md ﬂle enclosed phtwm mnﬂedbyregineredmlﬂ or dehvemitotheabon
o .. . t.pamed coal operaton ot ‘ecal-awners attheir aboye lhownrupeeure lddrm._._..._.._day beforq -
Lo ore:: the sams: day mth the m‘hn;or dehvery p! thil eopyto tho Deputmmt of. Minu ut Ghu]uton,
e { A

# LIPS &

RECEIVED
oi OH and Gas

v dys ﬂxw

m' 29 gtrent T PR 4700

EY . WV Depanmem ol
= ‘Enwronmental Protection

‘evan. V.

l:rthd ¢ of mfues, withln sald petiod r
m::m posed" loca f.ha" *

thon, -
ttul.lm of wuch pht,llutmo .
hereto b -
.u':oe-u:n. ' Rnd that the sama o . -

o n.msozuz Pm Moo :
| 04/14/2023




LLAN:: GAS“DWISION '
N cmauzstom

':'wax.l_ __OGATiON _MAP

lochtlon waoll o,n Unltod Smu
cate:1 {o 62,500, lat.




ADﬂlllng commented_

-

Wit

'..wum;mnpx.m_:namhlr TR 1§41 '
| pm Shnt_.___t___.._,mm_—_._— " -

.‘ Open Flow ' B !’ {A0ths WPter ln_
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

4707300202
Operator’s Well
Number HAMMET, HEIRS 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE QWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Date Name
Signature By APR 4 2023
Its Date
. WA Denatmen: o
SignatureEpvironmemal Progeiton Date
04/14/2023




WW-4B API No_" 7 401-37:\5.-(9090% Ce

Farm Name

WellNo. HAMMET, HEIRS 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
RECEIVED
Office of OHl and Gas
APR 4 2023

\{VV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/14/2023



April 3, 2023

Mr. H. Jason Harmon

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57t Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Mr. Harmon,
Please find enclosed the permit applications to plug the following wells:

AP| 47-073-00116, Lafayette District, Pleasants County
API 47-073-00202, Jefferson District, Pleasants County
AP| 47-073-00498, Union District, Pleasants County

These wells are part of the multi-well plugging contract for the Orphan and Abandoned
Well Program for Region 7. The plugging contractor is Coastal Drilling East, LLC,
operating under the Region 7 contract. The surface owner(s) and mineral owner(s) have
been mailed copies of the permit application. The signed waivers will be forwarded to
you via email as we receive them. The inspector was emailed a copy of the permit
application. The inspector signed the enclosed copies. | have enclosed a photocopy of
the surface owner(s) and mineral owner(s) Certified Mail packages that were sent to
them.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving Unlimited Energy Services the opportunity to serve your
energy industry needs!

Best regards,

€0
% ge?eo\\"l a\'\d 635
s)
P. Wayfie Ammons offe® Rk
Project Manager peR "
oo oo

264 Industrial Park Road oy 0"2::; o
Jane Lew, WV 26378 en*"“onm

304-884-8246 office
304-439-4357 mobile
wayne@ulenergyco.com

04/14/2023




4/14/23, 2:30 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4707300116 07300202 07300498

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4707300116 07300202 07300498

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 1:54 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, wayne@ulenergyco.com, MYearsley@shaftdrillers.com, Isaiah M Richards
<isaiah.m.richards@wv.gov>, vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4707300116 07300202 07300498.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

6 attachments

ﬂ ir-8 4707300202.pdf
120K

ﬂ ir-8 4707300498.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4707300498.pdf
2367K

ﬂ ir-8 4707300116.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4707300116.pdf
2073K

ﬂ 4707300202.pdf
2848K

04/14/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r3900176845249300565&simpl=msg-a:r207987335822680...
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6hi3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6hp5&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6hm4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6h41&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6gy0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18780e7fce0ddc56&attid=0.6&disp=attd&realattid=f_lggun6he2&safe=1&zw



